PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7288058

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| COMERICA BANK | 04/05/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SECURONIX, INC. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 39200 SIX MILE ROAD, M/C 7578 |
| City: | LIVONIA |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48152 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 9544321 |
| Patent Number: | 9800605 |
| Application Number: | 62110031 |
| Application Number: | 16139005 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-4396

Email: Noreen.gosselin@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: NOREEN GOSSELIN Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Address Line 2: 300 NORTH LASALLE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 38123-754 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NOREEN GOSSELIN |
| SIGNATURE: | /NOREEN GOSSELIN/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/20/2022 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=(Securonix Inc.) Reasignment and Release of Security (4.5.2022)(298193320.1)#page1.tif source=(Securonix Inc.) Reasignment and Release of Security (4.5.2022)(298193320.1)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059707 FRAME: 0176 507241139

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of April 5, 2022 by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association (the "<u>Assignor</u>") for the benefit of SECURONIX, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), with its principal executive office located at 14665 Midway Road, Suite 100, Addison, TX 75001.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A (together, the "Intellectual Property") to Assignor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 19, 2019 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2019 at Reel/Frame 049549/0059 with respect to patent security interests.
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that such Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property.

ASSIGNOR:

Address:

39200 Six Mile Road M/C 7578 Livonia, MI 48152 **COMERICA BANK**

Name: Stu Bell

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Patents and Patent Applications

| Description | Patent/App. No. | Filing <u>Date</u> |
|---|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Anomaly detection adaptive behavioral profiles | 9,544,321 | 01/10/2017 |
| Risk scoring for threat assessment | 9,800,605 | 10/24/2017 |
| Behavior anomaly detection for identification of malicious activity | 62/110,031 | 01/30/2015 |
| Prediction explainer for ensemble learning | 16,139,005 | 09/22/2018 |

WEST\298087771.3

PATENT REEL: 059707 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 04/20/2022